Silicon Labs - EFM32TG11B520F128GM64-A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2.  Ordering Information
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB)
DC-DC
Con-
verter LCD GPIO Package Temp Range
EFM32TG11B520F128GM80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GQ80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IM80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IQ80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GM80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GQ80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IM80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IQ80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GM64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GQ64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IM64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IQ64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GM64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GQ64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IM64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IQ64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GQ48-A 128 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IQ48-A 128 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GQ48-A 64 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IQ48-A 64 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GM32-A 128 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IM32-A 128 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GM32-A 64 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IM32-A 64 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B320F128GM64-A 128 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B320F128GQ64-A 128 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B320F128IM64-A 128 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B320F128IQ64-A 128 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B340F64GM64-A 64 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B340F64GQ64-A 64 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B340F64IM64-A 64 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B340F64IQ64-A 64 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  4
Figure 3.3.  EFM32TG11 Memory Map — Peripherals
3.12  Configuration Summary